1-Needle, Overedyging Industrial Sewing Machine
EE—RE LA ——av s Iy

MO-3304E-oe4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
IR S =D F Iy

MO-3314E-BEs

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
BREREIV Y

MO-3316E-pE4

PARTS LIST

29322609
%1 252-04

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply L




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1, Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......maans this partis changed trom the previous pans book,

As lo ihe detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.

2101 v téfer (0 "Note™ explanaiion ai bottom of page.
2, Codes on the “Qiy* column

- Each numeral Indicates the number of pars required.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is & subpant thal constructs an assembly pas,
4. Dotted iines on the Flgures Indicate assembly parls.

PR Y Y NZTHRBICELT
1.7 BET WOmSHE

"% B e BIBOA—Y T S LESL THSESTIMATEREEE LR T,
SFEARE" BEEHUA L 2BELT AN,
230 oS FF " HER” OERBEBHLTAZL,

2. BESoRei, BREEL, 0. 25H0WEE. By (Mo A-L BRLET.
3. BESe { ) B SSAEBALTVWAFSHTES L EaTRELE Y.
4. ABA PRV PH— — — — — idi, HIEHTHRI L ETBLEY.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTEMNTS

2 *
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..o iivit e aieniieeienans 1
EEK - ARSEBI4R
2 CRANKSHAPT COBMPONEN TS ... ottt iae ettt et iaar ettt aeaaens 3
FEEHE
3. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAF T COMPONENT S © . ittt ae et ae e eeeiaae e ae s 5
R BHEHIR
4, PRIESSER FOOT COMPONEN TR I) .. ottt e e e e e et e et e 7
MARE (1)
5, PRESSER FOOT COMPON N T2 ..ttt it it ettt caeee e e et enaaaaaases 9
MAWER (2)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS() oo i e 11
BUBRE (1)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTSZ) .. .ot ivvecviivccveonns e e ceien e 18
RHUEBE (2)
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTSFOR MO =886} .. vvrtrviiinrs v iinnvaarieriieensss 16
TERL- A (MO—-331 6/
S UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN D ittt iiie it e et 17
EA— 5 T MR
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS Lo ittt ittt erireaee e e, I 18
AT THE
1L LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ottt et e eiaa e ce i areaannas 21
peeplil e
b O o 3 0t S 23
P s
13. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ..........oovvnen. U 25
B ERF - TR
14, FULLY ~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS L. .. ittt iriiia e sie e cnes 27
2HAF -~ FIVHE
18, THREAD STAND COMPON N it ittt e et e e e e ae e 29
SRR
16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPOREN TS .. it ittt ittt e e e e 31
e R A
17, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN T8 . ittt et it e e e e et v e e 32
{1 BB R
18. LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE .. ... it et et e 33
FEEFEHWY A b
NUMEBRICAL N OF PART S ottt ittt et ie et et e et et an e 35
&5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
JEES - ShEREAR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KEF. NO  MOTE _ _PART RO, P ESCRYPTEON . LA T | gy
i 134-00107 S10F COVER IR - 1
i 12400358 SYEE GOVER GASKET PEE VST AR 4 ]
3 124-40305 LHPPER COVER LAFTASE H
4 124 -1H0404 UPPER COVER GASKET PRSI A i
5 124118503 0V NIGHT WIKDOW F2-2737 4 i
[ T3 -UTRTE FEET EECHARTEN TIVER 1773 N
7 124-0470) GASKET ROFTER yRY 1
8 124 -0G8G0 LOOPER COVER BRACKET PRSI 1
3 F24-1080% LODPER COVER LEUN L 1

10 FA4-31006 LBOPER COVER STOPPER L e A T BT ]
1 T3-0108 TSR VIATE R - VAR i
12 194-45264 BHESSER PLATE Aont—Ant 29148 1
13 124915803 ERESSER APRING Lont-pht FEIAC Y 1
id 124-9}1402 HINGE PIN LAt -ER -EVY L 2 i
15 124-03E0! LOUPER COVER SPRIKG L R ) 1
T L EiER il CEOTICWESTE TOVER STUPFER VL T Y ol 1
17 124-0i717 CLOTH PLATE 81D COVER 2 {adn - 1
18 B2 124-82004 CLOTE BASTE COVER RIXE A - H
18 124-D3754 CLOTH PLATE CONPL. I Y % H
2 124~ BZR06 ECUERNTRIC BUSHING AR ARG PR 1
A TZAHWS LU PLATE SPRTRS R RRE ]
a2 i3] 124-6320% CLAOTH WASTE COVER 3 T 1
X 124-03259 CLOTH PLATE COVER CONPL. A 3 ket 1
4 174-04002 COVER FAPLITHY § 1
25 124-09108 GASRET FAYEITIIIE wkY ]
® HE B LS ROEEER TOSHTUN ESL R 137 S Y 7
27 124-G3363 CLOTE WESTE COVER, LEFT RIFXEN -(EE D) 1
% 1242507 EYE GUARD COVER BAKE AR A -0 4 1
g A 134-133708 FIE SUARD COVER A3 W - i
1 124-03804 EYE GUARD COVER RASE COLLAR A B8 {95 1
kS 1243508 ETE GUARD LUVER BA0% HOSHTRG 2 TN S Bl =) T
3 1 24- 040654 Hett FEELT 4
KK 124-04108 GiE RESERVOIR PR e 1
34 124-04208 011 RESERVGIR GaSKEY PP 3 En a4y |
k17 b E4- 04207 BELT COVER A EL AR - ]
35 TZ{- BT BELT COVER B EVERTE T
3 34~ 04400 THRUAT PLATE RETAINER {5 1
38 124-04305 THREAD SUIDE, LARGE 1R37 8 4] 2
k1 03 12405403 THREABING DIAGRAK Iy i
40 04 124-D5502 THHREADING DIAGRAM IV ;
€1 1 TEZ-TREN) THELAWI NG BTAGHAY EESE N ¥
4% 01 12405700 TURFARING DIAGRAR Fig0 5 1
43 CH-300%601-A1 SAFETY LABEL. .3 (SMALL). Foe uaa b 303590 !
44 100-0410% GROUNE HARK XA -2 1
45 CH-30E000-0L ATTENTION SEAL A Fab-£(16) i
15 S FATI55-5F SUHER FeiF P4 L=l (3
47 31e-0No7 BUSRHING D FLUG JLEEEIRS i
it Jip-Tak0s SERER %25 4
49 SH-4040855- 5P SGHYE EE> K
50 S¥- 1040841 - 8F SCRTW k4X0.¥ Lug 3253 W4X0. 7 L-3 1
31 TID-OGETE TLOTN PLATE RUBNER CUSHITR & AR BV IR H
32 SY- 4841055 5F SCRER At 31 M4 Es1D 3
53 SH- 8R40 2-1P SET SCREW K4 L=d 3734 1
54 M- 404BE55 -39 SCREW ¥4 L-=6 Fn a3y M4 =6 1
47 31016605 SCRER Fargie 1
5 SK-I0IRGE5-5F TUHEN ¥ 1-6 FROEFFTE =G T
57 M- 4040855-5F SOREW B4 t=6 #a' 23 ¥4 LG %
58 £5-2080520-EL SCRER 8/64-4f L=5 TEEFIY /B4- 40 Leh 1
] NS-6020310- 55 HUT 9/64-4D n953s B/B4-40 !
&0 SE-4040650- 89 SCREW M4 L=§ Fa' 2d¥ ¥4 Le=h 9
51 kECIB L) LETT FLATY, RTIRGE SHAFT COLLAR LEY{STM H
82 SM-BD20312-TP SUKER M3 L=2 RARY HE L3 1
X RZ- 420350~ DISC SPREING 3073 4
84 $M-8048612-T1 SCREW M4 Leg FH33 A Lst 1
13 SH- 4040300, SP SCREF Y3y %
N - W TRIEI - 50 HAIIER M3 T X § OF Ak B4 P
7 SH- 4040655 - P SCREW M4 Le=f Ferazd N4 L=6 3
] BP - (430826 - 88 WASHER ¥4 93 a3 s LT E 3
3] SK-A04BG655- 5P SCREW W4 L6 Pt 233 ¥4 L=6 [
ki  310-15508 SORER bEnyy 1
B T TWE -UEBTI0L - wi TAVED WASHEN B RETE.BX6. S F 5 3§ 8. RXKITORRDLT 1
72 SE-8050500- 5N SCREW U3 [a5 by M3 L5 i
73 1011805 FASHER [53 28 1 1
[l A1 0-08103 NHT FRUF IR ]
73 21811008 WASHER IEIOE EME AR 4
L TS SRER TALE7 L
7 Riy- 1082401 -00 RUBBER HIKG oy 1
T8 8Y4-4651655- §F LREN UG L=16 #at A3 BE L=16 2
79 414-26608 SUREW MY 2
an 310-24102 SCRER iyt 2
4 UL A WASHFR 133 I LR K] M
82 SK-B040412 -1y SET SCREM #4 Lag LAgy 2
B SH-4D40865- 5P SCREW S ¥ ]
B4 1iG-07908 QUERER PLUG bk !
35 a2 318-G705 FUERER PLUG biaky H
4 KL=ty I 03153433 T
57 82 310-87008 RUBBER PLUG Paky !
3% M- 40G1255-5P SCRER MG [=]2 Fa' 33 WS k=12 1
a9 RO-2182401 - 00 KGNBER RING [ H
a9 WP-fa 36050 RASHER ¥4 [ R L 3
254 KRR RAE) SUREW j&5 5 3
42 02 124-83806 EYE GUARD CAVER A33 N - 1
ROTE (i£E) al,,..FOR Hp- 1316 ¥ INEE
G2, ., FOR WD-3304, 3314 EO- 2304, 39148
0%, ... FOR 40-3304 MO- 33048
B4, .. FOR HO-3314 H- 331458

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-9



2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0Z_._.FGR JB,JUS,HE

- —

JB,JUS MEM

REF. NG NOTE _ PART RO. . .. CESCRIPYTION . _____.. S S S SR Qry
1 124-10015 CRANKSHAFT a3ty 1
2 124-1D106 HAND WHEEL B RATEPOER(B) I
3 124-16205 HAND WHEEL A PRIPBTLA)D 1
4 124-10353 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK, yay FRIAMF{23) 1
5 124-19304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR Yy FAIANGY (1
6 124-10403 REARTNG SUPPBRT PLATE izt (1}
7 31 -H4104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING Toyayaat ey (2)
8 124~ 10502 KEEARIRNG RECEIVIG PLATE IS ONT AR LT {1
g 310-12909 WASHER ATIFINETY {2}

10 S$H-6040800-5P  SCREW b33y (3
11 RHU-4873501-0C  RUBBER RING Quvy” (1}
12 124-10601 011 SHIELD yay y71 5%y 1
13 124-167060 BEARING RETAINER NN VAR U 1
14 124-10808 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B BAYR 1
15 124-10908 SCREW BASRLAZY 1
16 124-11112 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C GA%A ]
17 13411203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHIRG D DAS% l
18 124-11302 RUSHING D GASKET DAZAA® 4EY 1
19 310-04005 BUSHIKG I BEARTNG DAZAR TUYY f
20 01 316-07107 BUSHING B PLUG DARA b ALY 1
7] SY¥-8BBN612-TP  SCREW MG L=B FAFY H6 1=5 2

22 SY-8040310-88  SCREW ¥4 L=3 PRAEF 4

23 310-19706 SCREW &) v 3

24 S10-10606 WASHER %2 2 i 1 3

25 SH-3661212-TP  SCREW M6X12 AR MG L=12 2
P13 SI-BO6I502-TP  SCREW MG 1.-18 ayneite b I
27 3i0-11006 WASIER LI AN Ao 578 ol 1 3 1
2% SH-GOS1606-SP  SCREW ¥5 L=18 ¥33y M5 L=18 4
29 SY-6041006-SP  SCREW Y4 L=i0 k523 M4 L=i8 4
0 01 318-00300 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR AFANEF- I
3l 01  SH-BO4Dd12-1P  SET SLREW ¥4 L=d VEREF )
39 32 124-11500 COOLING FAN VAR TTY i
3 02 310-21207 SCREW ¥33¥ 3
KOTE (¥E5) OF. . ..FOR HO-33G4,3314 MO-3304,331458




3.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAPT COMPONENTS
SRR

48
- @ //
R N -
%\@ A
. - A 38
478 - N

@
& —
N
%\%j /X
A N )
/o >
s
W 2
e
| G -

—35

ey LZ1]
%59'\461
42 =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF NG _ _KOTR _  _BART WD, MESCREPTION L. koA L. Qty
i 12412608 NEEDLE DRIYING ROD nYZp RN 1
2 124-12607 REEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK AN raR Ay IS 1
3 124-12805 NEEBLE DRIVING SHAFT SN 1
4 124-12904 BUSHIXG, FRONT MEPR GY ITEAAE 1
5 124-13001 BUSHIXG, REAR REZR GV FTVARN 1
6 124-195069 NERDLE DRIVIRG ARM AUFN BT 1
i 124-13308 KEEDLE BRIVING LINK 3 20 2] i
8 02 124-65407 NEEDLE CLAXP, CHAIN LOOPER LS At Y 1
a 124-13506 HEEDLE BAR HOLDER AR BE X 1

1g 124-13606 HEEBLE BAR EUSHING, YPPER M DYTRIA t
4] 04 124-65100 NFEDLE 1 AUP, Z-HRELDLE EE TSR LY I 1
12 124-13803 NEEDLE BAR AE D 1
13 124-13802 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER RYE FIRANA 1
14 81 124-1810% NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MILMABLANTYHA 1
15 07 124-14008 NEEILE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE AYLMERTLRT VI 1
T8 13414207 REEDLE THREAD PREQSER PLATE K AUTRTFLEA 1
17 124-14405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING PUfbEETA ) f
13 124-14504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR M AMATR T £ 1
18 124-15700 FELT & ES A EL Y TIAY )
20 03 134-14603 TAKT-UP LEVER AR TVE 1
71 04 124-f4702 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE Taoh JRSANFVET Y i
2 02 124-14801 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN Loop 23 1RV Y I
23 03 124-14900 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ML RTYE 1
24 04 124-15G06 NERDLE THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 2&0nt FARSLT YIS 1
25 G2 134-16105 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP. 23 2 kypi{b v 1
8 02 124-15303 TAKE-IIP LEVER GUIRE AULhFYET W b 1
2 0§ 124-15402 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 2FYr URREYE Y A 1
2B 82 124-1550] TAKE-UP LEVER GUINE, CHAIN L0OP Tyt aThURELRIYE v AL 1
29 124~ 16680 COVER A IAOER" - t
g BP- 3000001 -00 VINYL, TUBE B -gnt {7 0.3
a1 Ca-IE00DnG-on a1l BICK 25y 0.5¢
a2 TA-DSTEI01-RO PLUG FAYY D=8.7X10.5 L=}1 1
33 03 ¥DC-270B1300 NEEDLE BCX27 #11 A¥ BCX2T #11 1
34 65  HBC-270RESO0 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 n¥ BCXZT £11 2
15 SH-B041202-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 EIAITHE Ab 2
RT3 SH-BOADEDN-3F RORER 346 128 Y533 ¥4 =8 1
a7 SM-6061202-TE SCREW M6 1=12 B¥hITIE A M6 L=12 1
34 Q- 2600000-00 0L WICK 1yy $.65
39 S¥-5061002-TP SCREW ¥6 L=10 UYRFTHE Ab UG L=10 1
40 SH-8050562-TP SCREW ¥5 L=5 pRRY 1
ay SH-B030312-TP SCREW ¥3 [=3 TS il R 1
42 SU-6041000-3P SCRERW ¥4 £=10 E33y ¥4 L=30 1
43 SM-8030312-1P SCREW 43 1=3 MA2ZY M3 L=3 1
43 £Q- 240000008 GIL RICK 1yy 4,64
45 310-20665 SCREW (w2 5 I
45 Z10-00400 THROST COLLAR AT ANDT- 2
47 SK-8040412-TP SET SCGRERW M4 Lod botay 4
48 319-17265 SCRER EFy i
49 03 SY-8030312-TP SOREW ¥3 L by ¥9 Le3 1
50 05  SU-8030312-7P SCREW ¥3 1-3 pARYT U3 L=3 2
] SH-504TRAG-3P SCRER E53y° i
53 SM-B940600-8P SCREW M4 L=§ k333 ¥4 L=§ 3
53 SH-4850655- 8P SCREW M4 1=6 FATEY M4 La i
54 410-18184 SCREW (&30 2
55 93 124-65001 NEEDLY CLANP £UF YR A A 1y
o6 H8 124-16203 CRARK PIN A RUFR B AR AN Y 1
57 08 124-1650% CRARE PIE C RIIR ATEREY VAL VE §
58 06 124-16400 CRANK PIN B RAR YTATRY YT v B i
59 06 124-1220% LINK PINC RHFR BYuIE 4O 2
60 06 124-17803 LINK FIX A P S TR T 2
] pE  (84-13709 LINKPIVE NI UAYEY VB Z

HOTE (7Edd)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

81, ... FOR H0-3304,3314
Bz, .. .FOR ¥0-331&

03, .. FOR K0-3304

04,.. FOR ¥0-3314

05, .. .FCR WO-3314,3316
08. .. . FOR SELECTIVE PART

—_6 —

BG-3304, 33148
H:-3316H
H0-3304/8
HG-3314 1
¥D-3314, 33168
3



4. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
ARG (1)

«)
=\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE (¥3d)

Y
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01....F0OR ¥O-3304,3314
02....FOR ¥D-3316

¥0-3304,3314H
MO-3316 5

RE. NG XOTE _ PART RO. pESCRYIPTEOR L I S T S ' & S
1 124-17507 PNESSER FOOT SHAFT iy s 1
2 124-17606 BUSHING AFIY IALN 1
3 12417705 LIFTING ARN A7y o5 1
4 124-17804 SPRING FRITH B A 3 i
5 124-17903 THRYST ARM FELY IZFANDF 1
6 124- 18000 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM FELY 77-4 1
1 124-18168 PRESSER FODT ARM HINGE SHAFT ABINF EYY ¥ Y i
8 124-18208 PRESSER FOOT ARM . E a3 1
9 124-18414 PRESSER BAR 813 0 1

10 124-18513 PRESSER BAR RLOCK HEad bay 1
I} 124- 18604 LIFTING PTN BLOCR AYEF TERTE oy i
12 124-18703 PRESSER SPRING FIn 2 1
13 12418802 PRESSER REGULATOR SUREW FaFayedsy i
14 124-18450 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASH, AFTLETI LA -{2%) i
15 124-10107 SPRING AFTURTH b -1" 3 1
16 124- 10266 STOPPER IFIESTE bt -2hon - 1
17 124-39308 LEVER HOOK FRITE LR 79 i
18 124-19404 PRESSER ROOT LIPTING LEVER AYITF LR - {
13 124-19503 STGPPER PLATE FHLTH LN - TN I 4R 1
20 124- 19602 THREAD TRINMER {REgn 1

3| 01 124-1g701 STOPFER FESHISTEE i

22 02 124-19880 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FEIVF AT R H

23 124-20006 STOPPER FHTEAE YANIN - 1

24 124-20105 IINGE SCREW AFITS bR - VR i

25 124-20204 LIFTING LEVER SPRING AFITH LA -n 3 !

25 T3373030% LIFTTRG TRVER SPRING HOOK AT bt - Ry i

27 85-6116710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=6,5 {

28 S5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 WHANE AN 15/64-28 1

29 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 1-=3 MAZY ¥3 L=3 {
30 310-01506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN PRI 1
31 F10- 13600 HINGE SCREW Y i
3% SH-BO51400-SP  SCREW vIEy 2
43 NE-8050001-8P  NUT M5 UYBIFY MEND.8 iva 2
34 350-2120% SCREW 3Ry 2
35 310- 18005 SCREW AT R H
36 0T 310-18005 SCREV Fa 3 1
37 02 310-18065 SCREW Far gy i
38 310-18005 SCRYW SR i
39 S$%-8051002-TF  SCREW M5 L=18 pARY i
40 SK-6OGORD0-SP  SCHREW M6 L=8 b33y 46 LeR i
41 {23-87700 FIRGER GUARD ey -y i



5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

_
|
| BN VAR =
w Sp AR\ / v
P \//6w /
] L A, \\S 7 :
i I
| - / _u“u
1]
“_ P .\. "
d

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

\
7

MR




MEF.RQ  NOYE _ _ _PAWT RO, bESCRIPTION ] S S S Gy _
i 01 124-66058 PRESSER FOOT ASH, FETYYI Y 1
) 124-67007 PRESSER FDOT A1 {1
3 124-67106 CURL GUARD F-Bb A (1)
4 124-67208 STITCH TONGUE LRI R 4 (N
5 12467304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ay (13
% 124-67403 SPRING FHINGIER % n
7 12487502 REAR PHESSER FOOT Bahvh A {1}
8 S5-B090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-49 L=6 ¥53Y 9/64-40 L=§ {13
g 310-163G8 SCREW REIAY (1

10 310-16207 SCREW b5Ed (13
11 SS-E06041G6-TF SCREW 4/42-5f L= 3.5 L75y° 3/33-56 L=3.5 '$3)
12 02  124-6B654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T ¥ ]

13 124-67809 PRESSER FOOT A4 (1)

14 124-67106 CURL GUARD AN A (N

15 124-67908 STITCH TONGUE LhaaT W 4 (1)

16 124-67304 PRESSER FOUT HINGE TFIEYY ()
17 124-87403 SPRING FRIPNVIP } (D
18 124-87502 REAR PRESSER FOOT By A (1)
{9 S8-BOO0670-TE  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b9k 8/64-40 L=6 (1

20 310-16306 SCREW ThEFEY (1)

37 310-15207 SCREN v333° {13
2 $8-6060410-1P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b5y 3/32-56 1.=3, (1

23 03 124-70650 PRESSER FDOT ASK, I gty Y 1

24 124-710069 PRESSER FOOT ¥ anfdr {n

25 124-71108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I ankdzevy (1}

38 134771207 REAR PRESSER FOOT THARI (1)

37 124-71306 HINGE PIN Y 2URFILRYY Y (5

28 124-71405 CLOTH PRESSER AA3z (H

2 124-71504 HINGE SCREW 4 vy 3V (1

30 124-71603 SPRING =¥ VIS 3 (1)

3 S5-GOODGTH-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y 8764740 =8 (1]

32 S8-G060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-58 1= 2.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=2, {1

33 RS-60B0210-8P  NUT 1/8-44 IBIFI 1/8-44 {1}

NOTE (7£E8)

0%, ., FDR MO-3304
062....FOR H0-3314
03....FCOR ¥0-3316

— 180 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

HO-3304
HMO-3314H4
10-3316



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
BB (1)

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REE.NO | _MOTE . BARTNO. .. BESCRLIPILON . .. NS T S Qy_
I 12421004 FEED ECUENTRIC RODY RAGHEYD ¥ ¢ 1
2 le4-21103 FEED CaM 34354 !
3 124-21307 FEED ADJUSTING CAY EPETEL 5T 1
4 124-2150% RATCHET PAML FFLd} 1
§ 124-21668 BATCHET (GFAR FFLIEY ¥ ]
8 SE-E0AT4 1 4-iF SEYRCREN I =4 YT 1
7 S-B04B612-TP SCREF ¥4 L=6 Y M4 L=g 1
3 214-031407 FEED REGULATING FIK pE Yy 2
8 316-17304 SCREW a2ty i

14 SY-8040412-TF SET SCHER ¥4 1-4 bRy 1
T 3T6-18408 FATCIET CEAR SEV SCRIF ¥ IE7 35 0
i2 R1B06-704-0DD RATCHET PARL SPRING FFLSY Rt i
i3 124-21806 FEED CRANK #Qp Irudseonnt !
14 i3 12421405 FEED BEARING & FFAFI A i
15 ot 124-2200% FERD BEARING B 59 73R 1
TH ot TH-27T0] FEEN BEARIRE U IV 1
17 124-22200 FOKKED CRANK FXIRTEIFS 1
18 E 3i0- 15209 SCREW %253 2
1% 124-22498 FEED SHAFT ¥ 1
24 124-22507 FEEY SHAFT BUSHING, FHONT A0y sagdal 1
3] TEEY FEES SHAPT S0SIING | REER T vl T
22 1E4- 27804 PUSH BITTON SHAME F¥E By Sk 1
23 124-22304 PUSH BUTTON SPRING A¥havn i 1
2 124-22003 PASHER ESEAE VoAl o 1
% 129-2780% PUSH BUTTON RHAET B A 2B 1
76 F2323T0T FUSH BUTTOR SHAF T BCRER T I !
27 j24-23216 SLibE BLOCK T ade BB Y l
I8 12423703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SLIDE BLOGK FIRFIRIT T H
25 124-23851 K& 1K FEED ROCKER ASH, Padsung o3 }
36 124-2380% BAIN FEED ROCAER Fad Uty 11
3T TEE-7Ta01 Fi# P Igy HE]
3z E24-27900 FASHER VakawoE v v} {1
33 HS-EHZDIZD-SF HUT 3/16-32 TATIIN 316-32 ()
ad £24-23550 DIEFERERTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. FoEPUSF 2L} !
35 124-23801 DIFFERENT HAL FEED ROCKER F2EI40F i1}
I8 T34-TI00R FIR F23 21 TA 18]
a7 13424107 PIN COVER FrRAEET L7 {1}
i S¥-BOIVEOG-SP SCREW B3XG.5 L=§ Y373% W3XL. T L=6 {2}
39 210-20407 SCREW rE n
40 124 -24552 DIFFERENTYAL FEFD SHAFT ASM, S5 DAY Sag2 Y 1
S T35 -2%70] RUSHIRE EINELI T I
4% 124-34800 DIEFEREKT IAL UEED ARM &) gragtres }
43 124- 14509 BIEFERRNTIAL FEED LINL 1 OFI0ES ALY I
44 12426605 SPRIVG LIS I3 11 S AR AR ] t
45 124-2515% SPRING HODX ASH, 41 pFInEIlA oAt B 1
16 TH-253103 ETFPERZAT AL FEE GHABUATION TR oFaneAzin y i
47 124-35302 STOPPER L OFRFESIRIN - z
43 124-26401 HYKGE SURER 3 B4 yay 1
14 124-15500 LOCK KUT LI L P S 1
50 124-25608 SCREW BASE ASR, AR ER VYIS M 1
Bi o -E5007 SUHEW IR SRR R 5 I
62 32425006 ROTATION STGPERR LISETARE VTS F S A LT TN f
53 134-26618 DIL H{IELE & EFgag v YA} i
84 124-26714 DIL SHIELE 3 12433 9 ¥ (B) {
55 318-t6100 SCREN HyRIE Ab 1
5 W-ATBIA0T- 1P TCREX BG L=14 EEE3 VA LR L] ¥
5% £q-2600805-00 olL RICK 13 0,04
58 516-00201 THRUST COLLAR Araph- !
55 124 -27508 THEUST COLLAR, THEN Y 2AIARETF-I9R) H
0 SE-BO404 12-TP SET SCRERW #4 L=4 A 3
3] SI0-0TEE W PIUG ARy I
82 T4~ 1038402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=1D_3 L=g PRy Bei0.3 Led 1
B3 310-18804 SCRER 53y 1
64 RO-GRAZO0] - 50 RUBHER RIKG DUy !
65 310-20467 SCREW |7z % ]
Fi1 IT0-T3 20T RUEBEH RI%G PR T
&7 318-20407 SCRER LEEY i
88 310-135048 HIKGE SCRER FAE o P
[ RE-OBGORG0-KO B-K{NG F #h47 5 i
1 SK~B040412-TP SET SCRER ¥4 L4 LAY 2
Ti SE-ENATRGT-5F ITRER (57 %] 1
T3 S¥-AB40600 - SP SCRER ¥4 1.8 €33% M4 L=G 2
73 BE-0450801-8N WASHER 4.5XI0X0. & EFE Y 3 4.5X10K0, & Z
T4 ¥E-5040003-8D NUT R4 uFpsish H4XB,7 331 1
75 RE - 0300000 45 E-RIKG 3 B 8147 3 . e
/T - SE-GDE0G06-5F SCHEN ¥ =6 T Ay KA TER 2
T S¥-6040600-5¢ SCREW ¥4 L=§ 34y ¥4 =6 i
78 ¢l 124 - 27407 FORKED CRANK PIN & FFITERATFUIC Y 1
7o §t 124 - L7508 EDRKED LRANK PIY B FIEMIFIIE VR H
30 01 124 -27605 FURKER CHARK PIX PATTHRA UL S0 I
3} THITI0S OTL SRR I OETAE OR 7 T
82 SM-3R4U60D-8P SCHEH M4 Leg £73Y M4 L8 *
83 £8-5060316-4F SCRER 3/32.56 1,+2 8 }77EY 3/32-5F =2 B 1

KOTE {F@l)

8%, ., SELECTIVE PART

BB

— 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3316)
ZRE - B (MO-338 1 6/)

P
i
favd
w

i
I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF. N ROTE O PART WD, .. BESCRIPTLION .. .. L A S L5
! 124 - %8089 CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAM 23t IHBURYIVERA 1
2 124-28108 CHALN LOGPER ROD o avdvusy 1
3 124-28267 ECCENTREC CAM COVER oY 2GRYAYIYVEATA 1
4 01 124-28306 CRAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A =3 agvnyh &R A 1
5 01 124-28408 CHATN LOOPER ROD BEARIRG B YT abEYIIN A 7YY B 1
B ol 17328504 CHATN LDGPER ROP BEARING C Y ATHEYR TN C 1
7 124-28603 CHALN LONPER SHAFT SLUBE ARM BARLy e e i 1
8 124-28702 HINGE SCREW NS Ve el AR TS S 4 H
g 124-28501 RASHER Ty AdE Y OE Y !

10 124-31607 HUT 33 IGHVE VI I 4R A 1
i1 124-28G00 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 7 A v Y S i
12 124-29007 CHAYN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST =3 RghL v I 4AS3R 3
13 124-28106 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET Y AT i
14 124-28205 CHALS LODPER SLYBE BLGCK 8 3 LT AT 1
15 124-29304 CHATH LOOPER SWAFT IV anhvy 1
16 T84-29303 BCSHIRG, FRORT AT T EP TS Y L] 1
17 124- 20602 BHSHIRG, REAR =¥ adhyy S7h R 1
18 124- 29581 CHALN LOOPER SHAFT BRIVING ARM AL E VR[N LT 1
19 124-26700 DREIVING LINK =y U IIL By H
2 124- 82500 CHAYN LOUPER =5 20hyA-p - i
1 124°29G68 CHAIN LOGPEN BRIVING ARK R0 DI ST S T
22 124 - 30005 LOWER LOOPER STOFPER RO LT B U S T 1
23 §24-30104 LOOFER THREAD CAM SHAFT ¥AVhEY 1
2 154-30252 LGUPER THEEAD CAM ASY. FALRBRNTT B i
a6 SH-8086312-TP SCHER ¥3 L=3 bAZY 3 L=3 (23
z 124- 30558 THREAT GUIDE ASH. PR BACETVI2E i
27 124-36858 TRREAD GUIDE BASE ASH. YALNHALNT VS 453 (n
23 124~ 30807 LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW YL hAYA (1)
28 [ 24-30956 THREAD GUIDE IRARBAF AU RT 4 {2}
30 S¥-6040800- 3P SCREW L3Ry (1)
i1 319-17508 SCREW FISESS {2}
33 124-21003 'HREAD $U1DE BASE STOFPER BASE RTVRLY Ap b !
33 124-31102 THREAD GUTDE RASE STORPER LPTVHR 12PFR - 1
34 124-31201 LOOPER THREAD CONRUIT GUIDE FACRN 2Ry Ty 1
35 124-31300 LOOPER THREAD CONBUIT IRLED Yy !
36 124-214%9 TNSTALLTNG BASE FALRY oRN YRR 4 "1
47 124-31508 LOOPER THREAD GUIRE ATy 1
38 SH-BO4D61Z-TP SCREW B4 LB LAYy M4 16 2
39 315-16148 SCREW 52y 2
40 RO-07814901-00 RUBBER RING 0Py i
i SE-EOAG412-TF SETROIYR WA T4 FARY q
43 SM-8051400- 8P SCRER b3y 1
43 5¥-6051403-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 prarvIE M 2
&4 330-85507 011, SEAL RING - -t SR{A3-4 i
45 SY-ROG1482-7P SCREW M5 L=14 DYASTINY UG L-14 i
15 310-16100 SERLW UyErE Bl T
47 SKH-6040800- 8P SGREW ¥4 L=B E3iy 44 L=6 H
48 £G4~ 200066500 a1, WICK 25y 6.1
49 3150-26208 SCRER Hrdoh ey 1
50 $3-6090810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 Yiay 8/64-40 L=7 .5 1
ES) Si-GRRO500-3P SCHREW v55% Bo.5 L6 1
52 310-13807 HINGE SCREY B wiy 1
53 WZ-0841510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIN AP X 6.4X11X0.3 t
4 SH-6040800- 5P SCREW 250 1
55 S¥-6840600- P SCREW M4 L=6 k52 N4 L=§ 1
B §P-D4305580-51 WASHER 4 B EEEEE LS 1
57 S¥-GO60800-8P SCREW 46 L-8 ¥}y M6 L8 1
58 SY-6040800-5P SCRER vaEy !
69 SH- 6040800~ 5P SCREW vy 1
0 81 124-31706 DRIVIRG LINK PIX A oy agEYIRR PRueL Y )
61 g1 124731805 DRIVIFG LINK PLE B Y ARAvIGE BIYIE vB ]
2 81 124-31904 DRIVING LINE PIN© =¥ AhYITh SPIE VT 2
83 124- 35301 WASHER FeBF FRY Y- 1

HOTE (¥R}

From the library of: Supérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1. .. . SELECTIVE PART

BIRE S




9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
b= RO — R

- 177 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, N0 ROTE  PART RO, ] DESCRIPTIOR ... ... A S AR Q|
i 124-33197 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASH. VLTRSS LT E 1
2 Gh 124-15868 BALL HOLBER A ASH, FER-N -BYDT AR 1
3 2 124-35857 BALL HOLDER R ASM, Ak 2D BgR 1
4 124-34205 LOOPER SHAFT A 1
E 61 124-3%306 HPPER LODPER SHAFT A o3 0 1
g (R U7 T2 1% TORER TOUFER SHAFT TR H
7 124-25403 BUSHIKG, FROWT b b5 Vo A S L)) I
B 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR ARV ST ARL i
L 124-3340% LOIPER HOLDER WRh-nt - ;

1 124-33553 LOUPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASH, k- = b $3r(03) 1

3 Te4- 33004 UPPER LHOTFER GUTUE SUFPORT FHE-AT T BT {T)

12 122-73108 URPER LODPER GUIDE BRLan o (1)

13 124-33702 UPPER LOOPER ROLDER AL -2 4 {1

14 124-33801 UPPER LOGPER GIEDE CHVER TEN o {p A 1

15 124 -84002 TRAVELING HEEDLE GUARD 43 BRUfe H

16 TZE-5440Y URTWIEK STOF TALE G- - 2P Il 3

17 124- 34502 Py A il o 2 2l I

18 124-3466} GAUGE BOL-5 - AR FHEy -y ;

18 124- 347040 OIL 3HIFLD PL-n ~3F MY !

20 124-34808 UPPER LOOGPER SHAFT RUBBER RING BPh-n -3 23 AR 1

i1 HIG-G0Z01 THRES T COITAR EF2iSER T

22 54-3040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 by 2

23 310- 25208 SCREW 157 P RS i

24 $3-5000815-1P SCREW 0/64-44) 1=7.5 £33 8/64-40 Le7 5 H

25 310-16405 SCRER ko’ 2

75 35-20908 1557 TCRER U/8440 L=8 FAITTYAE0 8 I

27 $5-8080410- 5P SURER  1/R-44 L4 £52% [/B-44 L=4 1

28 124-34968 BUSRING, FRONT SRR ~3" IRAAAR H

29 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR Y 20RYY ST AR i

39 U2 124-3B707 SPACER Fah-n ~AYDF AN - % 1

k3| T TI3-J5202 SPAUER FEE-A -IVOT AA 3 T

ag 124-35806 LORER LOOPER ARM YEE-A -3 0 1

a3 124-38665 LOWER LOOPER STOPFER =y HYA-A TR - 1

34 123-40204 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER B-N -FYET VAN - 1

15 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT Poh-n LRV 3 1

3B 123-40308 THREAT GUTHE YRE-N BTV i

37 123-40402 THUREAD TAKE-uP, RIGHT uE-nT -y Y 3F i

38 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP FRh-R -FYE Y 1

30 124-36507 THREAD GU1DE, WIDDLE B9h-n AN (30 t

40 123-40007 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT -t TRt wlkx 3 i

41 T23-40601 THRELN GUTHE, UPPER L R T 2 ) !

42 124-36804 THREAD GUIBE, LEET FaA-N 1R {e8 5} i

43 84- GBHOSR0-SP SCRER v33% MH2.6 L=6 H

44 $M- 404085556 SCRER a5y 2

45 §5-3656510-3P SCRER /04440 =8 gA3% BFG4-40 L=h H

b TIT-gu2eT THRUST COLEAR IFTRRTC z

44 34-Bo40412-TF SET SCREW M4 L=4 by 4

48 $5-3800810- 357 SCRE® 8/64-40 1=§ EY 9/64-40 L=6 i

49 SH-K040800- 39 SCREW M4 L=6 L35y M4 L=6 H

56 SM-9661230-TF SCREW M5 L=12 Bydsd 5h H6 L=12 I

oI 316~ 15100 SUREW UaBss &b I

52 $3-70606510-5p SCREW 3/32-56 1= 5.5 vhe5yy 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

53 34- 8081 200-5F ECREW €33y M6 L=12 )

54 £Q- 2000886-00 0L BICK ay £.64

55 Cip- 2828000-00 L Rl 15y .04

%18 T T WOGEER RIsG LV f

87 316-15208 SCREW | 5750 8

58 SM- 5040600~ 8P SCREW ¥4 L=§ L3329 Md L=6 t

59 S8-9050410-TP SUREW v ik 1

50 3 124-BliBY YPPER LCOPER AHE A t

B1 17 . 3 38971 11]:3 UPFER LOOPER TR - I

B3 124-81880 LOWER LOOPER BRE-N - i

53 05  124-33300 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A DYk-R -2 kE Y ;

64 08 134-34007 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B - Byg-nt -3 % VB 1

85 05 124-34108 APPER LOOPER HOLDER PINC Gk-nT -2 R U 1

L1 JIU-s507 GIT SEAL RIRG F=RTTYTRRTEYCE ]

87 124-35501 WASHER C¥HF pATedy- H

HOTE OED 01, .. .FOR M0O-3364,3314 qG-3304, 331419
{2, .. FOR ¥0-3316 HO- 33348
3., . .F0R M0-3304,3316 H0-3304 33188
04, ., FOR ¥O-3314 ¥D-3314 33
05....FOR SELECTIVE PART WRESR

FOR BALL HOLDER ASH. , ORDY¥R FOR SET OELY CAN BE ACCREPYER

BRI by roanEXIRo LY,

- 18 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

AT

- 19 ~

M0O-3304

MO-3314

M0-3318

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART M. . _ ... .. PESCRIPTEONR . LS SR B Qty
] 124-38008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Farpvih 7y I
p) 12438158 TENSION SPRING ASM,, RED {PFIIIN XY H(TH) 1
3 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RERD {bFauyIR3(TR) (1}
4 122-85608 TENSION SPRING BUSHING n X7 y¥a (1)
5 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED {hEvIR A TH) (N
3 122°88407 TENSTON DISK PRESSER M a0ri5iis (N
7 122-85807 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT IRFanya 3% 72hb {1}
8 122-86706 THREAD TENSION DISK {h#ady$s {2)
g 124-39402 TENSION POST {MFalyy 0 (1)

i 122 -85805 THREAD TEKXION RUBBER L3Fa0y’ A (1

i 124-38255 TENSTON SPRIRG ASY., YELLDW 1AF9FN 39T 8% 1

12 122-85182 THREAD TENSION KNOR, YELLOW a0 y99R(%) (n

13 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING L il 3 (1)

14 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {PFaEYA HX) (i)

1% 122-85409 TENSION BISK PRESSER BN s r bt {1

15 Y38 85607 THREAD TENSTON SPRING FELT TRFanIN ¥ TLRh (D

17 12285706 THREAD TENSION DISK {MaTyEy (2}

13 124~ 39462 TENSION POST S EVAr W (1)

14 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER FASELabait (N

0 124-38354 TENSION SPRING ASH,., BLUE 1hE20Yn" Brya w(TRk) !

71 TE5 REZ0] THREAD TENSIOH KNOL, BLIE T Fa09aR3iity D

23 122-85508 TERSION SPRING BUSHIXG BXT 92 (n

23 122-84807 TERSION SPRIEG, BLUE {hFadyn 3(74) {1

24 12285409 TENSION D1S8K PRESSER {1 adrialiix (1)

25 1232-86607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT fhFa0YR* 33 7rhh (1

58 13885708 THREAD TENSIOK DISE ThFavIES {2}

27 124-39402 TENSTON POST {hFanyd & £1)

28 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {bFatra A {1)

29 310-08608 NUT S 213 i

an 12438501 THREAD GUIBE IV I $ath i 1

31 13450600 THREAD BUIDE FIVFIFPTH 1

33 02 510-19308 SCREW Fyagxy” 1

43 0: 124-39709 THREAD GUIBE YREEFATYEF{ TV l

34 0} 124-39808 TENSION POST IRLVESOVE Y 1

3% 0t 124-39303 THREAD TENSIOR DISK YLV EIOVES 2

T3 01 124739564 THREAD TENSION FELT YR{bFADYTIRL 1
ki 0} 124-39807 TENSION SPRING YALRFABIN R 1
48 0@ 124-3870] ROTATING STOPPER PRADFADFFIINIIL A 1
39 0l  124-406804 NUT SEEMFIVIFID 1

40 01 210-10705 THREAD TEXSION COLLAR YRebEIDIHG- 1

NOTE (33E) 01....FOR Mp-3318 MO-38E6H
G2....FOR ¥0-3304 H0-3304 5

From the library of: Superiofé{’egving Machine & Supply LLC



12 KNIFE COMPONENTS

A AR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.BQ _ _NOTE | PARTNG. . ... BESCREPTIDNR ________._. LI S T SER Qty |
i 124-45003 HPPER KN{FE ROD BEAZIY Y 1
2 124-45102 VEPER XHITE FORE ARM BPARTAGRYF 1
32 62 174-84608 GHAIN LGOPER NEEDLE GUARD 25T a9hva iy 1
4 124-4520% ENTFE DREVING ARM SHAFT AR5 T i
5 124-45300 BUSHENG, FRONT DALY FREATL !

ET TZE-T300T BOSHTRG, REAR FIPE Y AR T
7 124-45508 KNIFE L34A2 i
34 0L 124-45807 UPPER KHIFE SUPPeRT LIATHIE i
g 0% 124-45706 UPPER KNIYL SUPFDRT pIATSEY {

i 12445805 VPPER ENIFE GUIDE SHAFT PYATH AM ¥ 4 3
TI R ERE RN “LONERERYFE RREEORET FRAAF T AL ™
12 1 124-46001 LOWER KMIFE SLIBE STUD ST Y 1
(3 42 124-481408 LOWER XBIFF SLIDE STHD IEATAFR B S 1
14 124-45208 SPRING FRATZIE Y AN % 1
15 124-45308 STOPPER PLATE 330 IR AR 1
T8 1T~ 46507 ROTATING STUPPER PRI 7 IRV R 1
17 124-46805 LOWER KNI¥E HOLDER Fra¥iyEs [
18 124-46902 LEVER RAE Lhafben - 1
i8] 134 -4700% SERING R Lifaflen N £ i
24 124-4T108 HEIRGE SCRER R {R{nbnT <8 Vi t
21 TS THRGAT PLATE REIE ALY 4 T
24 12447308 RUBBEK PLUG & AL & Fyyr Ad 2
23 3i6-0168% GHIBE PIN -3 1A );
24 SM- 804 1060- 5P SCREW ¥4 L-10 b33y Mg L=1B 1
2 NU-5040003- 3D HUT M4 H2A27 ¥ M4%0,7 392 i
75 R ES I SCREW Faiy U =B I
27 SH-SH4DHBUD- SP SCRE® k533 2
28 $H-6050B00-8P SCRER M5 L=8 L3iy M6 L=R 1
28 Y- 4040800- 8P SCREW (13571 Y1 S 1
10 310- 10804 WASHER RIG A afbn -3 80 % H
5T B~ 20308 SCREN %553 7
12 SU-R041032- 1P SCREW M4 L=10 bARy H4XO.7 L=10 1
13 SY-B030312-TP SCRER M3 B=3 Pz ¥ 1=3 1
34 124 -47405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY PLR{FERE - ¥
45 124 -47504 LOWER KNIFE YhA i
k1 BT 1Z4-45704 REEDLE GCAKE TOUIER PYTFITE 1
37 02 124-4GB03 HEEDLE GUARE HULDER hBuyERx i
e} S5-6006530-TP SCREW 3/64-40 L=b YAy 9/64-40 1=6 1
39 g2 3i0-16004 SCREW &7y 4
40 SY4- 5041 202-TP SCREW #aX(,7 L=13 nyRriE &k 2
41 SR E00E00-5F SCRER B4 <6 557 B4 L= I
42 £Q- 2000000 -00 0IL WICK IFY 6.05
43 SN-6U61802-TP SCREW 48 L=I8§ HBAFTHE &b 1
44 310-05604 O1L 8EAL YURTL FE{RI-% I
45 310-00408 THRUST COLLAR Z3Tp B 2
E1d SH-SOIUAIZ-TP SET SUREF ¥ L=% FEEF Z
47 85-D000R13-FP SCREW 3/64-49 L=§ a7ars ki 9/64-40 L=8 1
48 ®P-0370316-50 WASHER 3.738%0.3 5 3 3, TXBXO.S i
4 61 SH-8041000-5p SCREF ¥4 L=10 E53% Mg l=1D 1
50 B2 Su-5041200-8p SCRER ¥4 L=12 B33y M L=12 1
kY] SH-GRATAGU- P SCHEW %35 ]
3% SH-G06136G2-TP SCREW MG L=18 nYRYERE &b 2
53 B3 RAZ00-LOE-E00 THROAT PLATE LYEE | 1
£4 04 R4305-LOE-EQ0 THROAT PLATE nULE 1
55 02  R4508-LOE-GQ0 THROAT PLATE N4E t
5% 07 1 ZETHR00Y THROAT PUATE CLAR INEEEES {1}
W7 82 8S-106D210-TP SCREW 3/52-56 L=2.2 ¥5%% 3/32-58 L=2,1 (13
48 310~ 16304 SCREW 4333 2
54 03 124-8410% NEEDLE GUARD Ay i
£ 04 124-B4200 NEEDLE GUARD AUy i
0 U2 124-8430% CHATN TUUPER wREDLE GUARN AT R ET {
¥4 02 124-54507 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD ¥ aRyREnIYy i
83 95 124-15207 CRANK PIN A RBAL S7deg Aty i
&4 05 124-15400 CRANK PEN B AURL SRATREVIE VE 1
45 b 124-18509 CRARK PIN C EUVEAND P LA LT ML Al i

HOTE (3%E)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0L, .. FOR MD-3204,3314
02,,,.FOR HC-3318

b3, .. FOR H0-3384
04....FOR ¥C-31314

85 ... FOR SELECTEVE PARY

— 924 —

MB-3304 331458
HO-53185
¥0-330458
MO-33 148
RINE



=

s e s e oo rren TR o rree rrrr o e e . i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

13. SEMI~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
W R F— TOVEE



REF N0 NOTE _ PART NG, ] PESCRIPTION ., R TR A 8ty
] 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASYM, M-Rhs{R f
p) 124-48:06 RUBBER CUSKION FE 5 4
3 124-48205 WOLT A deIHE Ah 4
4 124-47900 BOLT SPACER i BET JhAN -3 4
5 310-1 1307 FASHER _ Dr{AET AR A3 2 8
[ 124 - 40401 CLOTR WASTE GHUTE INLET RAPX pa-LFF 3
7 12448502 CLOTH WASTE CRUTE, UPPER ZAEA FA-R(0r) 1
8 124 -48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RAFX y2-HL39) 1
g 61 124-4875% CONNECTING ROD JOINT ABK, Puags uvy 743 1

18 124-48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT By ov% § {2}

it 124-45808 CORNFCTING ROD JOINT A LyayE auy FA 73

12 124-48543 COSHECTIRG ROD ] {2

13 124-48005 CONNECTING BASE Wars (1)

14 310-D8808 BT F3h {2

15 3E0-12107 SPRING WASHER MAP Y {2)

i6 J16-25307 ROLT BRITATIT 1}

87 $106-09004 KUT 9% {1

is 310-08808 Ry % {2

19 01 124-49104 TABLE ASM, (SEMI-SUNKENY F-2 Blh2Yy 39} !

20 DI 134-49203 DRARER BN ¥ H

21 01 124-49302 PAWER SUPPORT BERT FPEX z

32 01 124-50052 T-$TAND €0OMPL. Tiydrer o i

23 12450151 UPPER STAKD COMPL., LEFT WYY G{i Y} {13

24 124 -B0268 UPPER STAND COMPL,, RIGHT PIRF AL 9{3F ) (L

25 124-50557 LOWER STAKD COMPL., LEFT ARy MY (R U) {1)

2§ 174-50656 [OWFR STAND CONPL,, RIGHT AR YT G(3X) (1)

27 124-51208 SIDE STRUT 129¥ah (n

28 134-51388 LOBER STRUT Ve LD (1)

29 124-51455 ADJUSTIRG SCREW COMPL. FIYLIRY SI Y {4}

30 124-51605 BASE CAP FROUTEY P ARy {4)

31 17518 STANT BASE CAP N I A ETY T (4}

32 124-51852 PEDAL DOMPL, PRI D (1}

33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE PR{BFAIRILA (1}

3 124-5210% PERAL SUPPORT FELE04 (4}

35 124-52207 BUSBING FELARET 9%a £4}

36 124- 52308 PEDAL SHATT FEXE 1}

37 12452465 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL EEEY LAY o {1}

38 124-52504 CHATN HODX 239hy (1}

38 12452403 SCREW F3UHRy (1)

40 124-53702 PEBAL SHAFT (23 2 o A (1)

41 T34 BIRAT ROT 3R3F 20T {7 9b (23

43 124-52080 COLLAR Fark Ty §3- (4}

43 310-26307 BOLT Gharaedy £16)

44 A10-11109 WASHER 3 {186}

45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NE TG £16)

36 31009301 RUT R T2 {4)

2 310~ 24706 SCREW eherdaay (2}

48 310- 10603 WASHER (A7 0 (2

49 310-132167 SPRING WASHER RESY G €23

5 310-28307 BOLT BR7TRRAY (4)

] A0°17708 FASHER Z3 3 ] (%)

62 310-00004 ®oT i (4)

53 1012107 SPRING WASHER rRETR R (1)

54 31008808 BOT Foh £1)

55 310-26107 SCREW LYE > 4

T8 F16- 308062 STRTE 0y K]

57 0t 310-26206 WO0D SCREW oy 4

5% 01 319-265603 SCREW By 4

50 210-13709 SCREW & Ouva AbdRy 4

50 310-09004 RUT §3} 4

1 31a-12268 SPRIKG WASHER D3 3

ROTE (3ER) 81. .. .EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING HaOAHFHHRR<

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

HEAD ONLY,

— 26 —



14. FULLY~-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

2T — TIVEER

— BT o
From the library of: Superfior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, RO BTE . PARTNO. .. ..... ] BESCRIPTIOQN .. _.... R R IV A, Qy
f 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, Th- A4 R !
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ a 4
3 124 -53205 BOLT B G¥TaE AMR 4
4 12453304 ARYLIARY PLATE A Te-MTAYE TA £
5 124~ 62403 AUXILIARY PLATE B - AG{4% 78 1
B 194-53502 SUPPORT PLATE BT Sa-pRALR I
7 124 -48502 CLOTH WASTE CMUYE, UPPER A0 ya-k(x) 1
) 124-48601 GLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER AR ya-b(y4) 1
g a1 124-48758 CORNECTING ROD JOINT ASY, ByaaE 0¥y 73 1

10 124-4870% CONNECTING ROD JOINT bUyHE bIE F £3}

i 124-48808 CDONRECTING ROD JOINT & VurRE oIy FA {2}

ig 124-48908 CORNECTING ROD byyad {2)

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE PYEER 4 {n

14 316-D5808 HUT 33h {2)

i5 31p-12107 SPRIRG WASHER LS ] (2)

[§3 T10- 255Q7 ROLT SEITANEY (1}

17 210-00604 w7 Fk (1)

18 310-08508 T 7% (3}

k9 01 124-53658 TABLE ASY., FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE Fo7 B0 VFYIR NS i

20 61 124-49203 DRAWER REY ¥ i

1 61 T13z-4936% DRAWER SUPFORT [EZ 42T Z

22 6l 124-50052 T-STAKD COMPL, THY5593° Y H

23 12450181 SPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT WNERFRONIT H{LR ¥} {n

24 124-50250 U¥PER STAND COMPL., RIGHT UVESS S LTl TEE A {1y

o5 124-E0557 LOBER STAND COMPL., LEFT YRS A (EL 9} (1)

75 124 -50668 LOWER STAND COMFL,, BIGHT FREYRMIT (3D (1)

27 184-51208 SIDE STRUT 35 Fad (1)

p) 124-51308 LOWER STRUT ¥4¥Fah {n

49 194-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL, FPLFRY F¥T Y (4}

30 124-51605 BASE CAP Favtyay b2 e {4

a1 T4 51704 STARD BASE GAP T ¥ A5ye T (4)

32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL, FRLAFYT G (1

a3 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 34 8Faryy {4 (1)

34 124-B2108 PEDAL SUPPORT pERL Y (4)

45 124-52207 BISRING FRLRGY T B2 (4)

36 124 -52306 PEDAL SHAFT FILRT 7 §3]

37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTIRG PEDAL RFIFY AR R (1

KL} 124-52604 CHAIN HOOK £ {1}

K} 124 -52803 SOREW F3RERY (n

40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT BRI AT Ay 2 (1)

£y 124-6280G] KUT FRYF2NT T )]

42 124-52806 COLLAR Fab¥¥iy 53— (4)

43 31D-25387 BOLT Bhy7avRY £18)

44 310-11109 WASHER s 2l ] {18}

45 310-12208 3PRING WASHER MAFY X {16}

PE 310-03301 ROT FI% {3}

47 210-24706 SCREW Garhuy {23

48 310-163G3 WASHER L S {2}

4% 310-12107 SPRENG WASHER NI F (2}

56 319-25307 BOLT SAFTRIRY (4

Bl 310-11109 WASHER 2T (8)

52 310-69004 (53 3% {4)

53 319-12107 SPRING WASHER AR (1}

54 310-08R08 NG 333 {1)

55 310-26406 BOLT hy7avEy” 3

66 310-08004 R 1t 3

57 a1G-1130%7 WASHER Y4B KR AT F B

58 350-12206 SPRING WASHER AR Y 6

50 SM-4050866-SP SCREW FAT R NB I=8 p

60 SN-G6041208-8P SCREW M4 L=12 v52y M4 L=12 4

51 1008303 NIFF 75 4

63 01 310-26206 WOUD SCREW Y E 4

63 Gl 310-26503 SCREW B3y 4

6d 310-13709 SCREW O3y ARARD 4

GES 310-08004 NUT }9p 14

56 TG~ 12206 TERT NG WASHER MR TZ

&7 310- 11367 BASHER DE{EF ALY AV 12

NOTE 3=z} 8. .. EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING B G5 00 B RS LR <

READ ONLY.

— 78 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RIUKEDR

- 920
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, RO - KOTE PART KO DESCRIPTIODN | S N | Oty

1 124-60150 THREAD STARDBING DEVICE ASM. {hAaFyIF(23) 1
2 225-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 45795 (1)
3 124-51703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG 1h2F9F (739) (1)
4 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {13F (5)
5 225-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LhRFE A (2)
§ 220-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A5 6T 17 4 (N
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 13455 2(72) (k)
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MA7F 993 7 n
9 124-60705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMNFLOTYI (35 (n
10 124-60804 LOWER SPGOL REST ROD BASE AMFAN T304 4 {(n
11 124-60003 THREAD GUIDE ARM {hAr by v 195" (1)
12 124-61000 THREAD GUIDE ARN BASE TPAFAPTYH9F 2 4 (1
13 228-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE 0(24) (1
14 226-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {de7b A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN L IkrE Y (5}
16 229-30003 SPOOL REST CUSHION S EI T POV EY, (5
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST IMTFIIE S {5)
18 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1595 (1)
19 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG {24595 ($39) 1}
20 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LYEFE YA (2)
71 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 ¥533Y N6 L=15 (2)
22 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 1=14 FA* 3%y H5 L=14 (2)
23 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ¥h2#YN M5 (2)
24 310-18302 SCREW LSEY (2)
25 318-08303 NUT 9% (2)
26 310-18401 SCREW A [F25% (N
27 310-18500 SCREW B : L33y (n
28 316-08303 NUT F¥b (2
28 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 EFE A 2 1TXI0X2.6 (2)
30 WS-1643202-XKR  SPRING WASHER MAY D F 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1
31 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MIGX1.5 n¥RrF9h HIG6X1.5 172 (17
32 KM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 WA #Ih M5 (5}
33 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER P d 3 5.1X8.2X1.3 {5)
34 SM-60B1610-5C  SCREW N6 L=16 p33%y M6 L=15 {2}
—_ 30 —_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS
Sl & B R

1 124-58550 NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASK. YIRS 32V 1

) 124-58501 NEEDLE COOLER TANK R HYE 232V {1
3 124-58600 TANK COVER pILLRY PR 272 {1y
4 310-06505 PLUG B U7 b ARy 1

) 01 124-58709 HEEBLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) AMAEYIS(A-1" ) 1

6 0% 124-58808 KEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) PR PR f A ) 1

7 01 124-5%103 NEEBLE COCLER FELT A% TaAb ]

] 02 124-53807 MEEDLE COOLER FELT ADLARY I T AD 1

q 124-58004 HEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER PSR ES L and NS s & !
10 SY-B040800-8P  SCREW EFRy t
11 SH-6040600-SP  SCREW N4 L=§ b3 H4 L= 2
12 310-02603 NEEDLE COQLER PIPE BRV4EPIN 4 0,05
13 310-02405 NEEDLE CODLER DIL WICK F LS G.15

NOTE (7E&)

01,...FOR ¥0Q-3304,3314
02....FOR MOQ-3316

-3 -

M0-~3304,33145
MO-33164

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

18 R BR
1 L
i 2 ﬂ—s /J’

s l - N

a

15 1617 18

e men
/ 25
X/

REF WO _NOTE | BARENO. .. BESCRIPYIOR . __.... LS S . SR Gty
1 124-55002 ACCESSORY PACK T PRIN 9P i
2 134-55101 THREADER {VRAY 1
3 124-55200 TWEEZERS v YErh 1
4 124-53309 YINYL HEAD COVER NI B SRR - i
5 124-55408 OILER 77 34y i
6 13455507 HEXAGONAL, WEERCH, 1.6 RIAILYF(1.57 I
T 124-55606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.0 BYHFLVF(2.6) i
8 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 B¥HILYF(2.5) i
9 124-55804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3.0 noHsLyF(3.0) 1

10 124-559053 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4.0 mHILYF(4.0) ;
B 124- 58060 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5.0 B3I YE(5,0) I
12 124-56199 SCRESNDRIVER, SNALL b 3R - (Yaw) 1
13 134-56208 SCREWDRIVER, MIDDLE b S4n - (F39) ]
14 134-56307 SCRES DRIVER, LARGE b 54 (274 1
15 124-56505 SPECTACLE WRENGH, TX7 A 3UYH(TRT) }
1% 124-56406 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 5.5 F A F(5.59 I
17 124-56703 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 9.0 3 3YF(8.0) 1
18 124-57701 RRENCH, 546 2N H{5X6) i
19 124-57107 OIL {3 1
20 124-57206 FUNNEL ¥ 37 i
3 MDC-270B1704  NEEDLE DUXDT B1i-4¥A. 79 BCX3T BI1-4 i
22 124-47504 LOWER K¥IFE YRAR g
23 124-57404 CHAIN 73¥ i
24 124-57503 $-SHAPED HETAL FITTIRG, SHALL S# a3 (339) i
25 124-57602 $-SHAPED METAL FITTING, LARGE Sy 4 (& 1) i

- 3D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE
EEEBY A b
As to the place changed,refer to the corrvesponding Rev No,
Hhen previcus parts{Obsoieted part)and new parts(Added partslare
not interchangeable with each other:
In this case,even obsclieted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so saslect the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEHRY , B5Rev. . No HAEIBB (&,

BanRREFQVERDBAY , BRANAAETE, JHATEET,
293228085

No,1252-04 - "Rev.No,

xA:Added partsEPEL/D:0bsoteted partsHBRE/E:ErratunilE

( Rev,PagelRe ¥, Parts No. ; Rev, PagelRef, Parts HNo, )
« MNo, A MNo, & i x* WNo, | E No, B g
At D4 f 3z21124-~-11500Q

! A 04 4 32 |{310-21207
gﬁ 63 12 1818SH-1040801-8¢7 A 04 12 181310-152G9
.E

¥

;
L

- 33~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART 0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% BN £} H N &% K KO 7 K0

BP-3000001-00 6 30 | S¥-6040600-SP 31 11 | S¥-8051002-TP 8 39 | 122-85805 20 28
B1606-704-000 12 12 | SH-G040BOO-SP 2 65 | SU-BOS0612-TP 4 21 | 123-40204 18 34
SH-6040800-SP 4 10 | SM-8061212-TP 4 25 | 123-40303 18 35

CN-3002000-01 2 45 | SM-6040800-SP 6 5! | SM-0040800-SP 24 29 | 123-40402 18 37
CH-3002001-A1 2 43 | SM-8040800-SP 12 71 | SK-9051250-TP 18 50 | 123-40501 18 41
€Q-2000000-006 6 31 | SM-6040800-SP 16 30 | SS-1060210-TF 24 57 | 123-40709 18 38
€Q-2000000-00 6 38 | SM-6040800-SP 16 54 | 8S-2090520-SL 2 58 | 123-40808 18 36
CQ-2000000-06 6 44 | SM-6040800-SP 16 58 | $S-3080610-SP 18 45 | 123-40907 18 40
€Q-2000000-080 12 57 | SM-G040800-SP 16 59 | $8-3090610-SP 18 48 | 124-00107 21
£Q-2000000-00 16 48 | SM-6040800-SP 22 15 | §S-4090615-SP 18 26 | 124-00206 2 2
CQ-2000000-00 18 54 | SM-6040800-8P 22 16 | $S-5060310-SP 12 83 | 124-00305 2 3
CQ-2000000-00 22 26 | SM-6040800-SP 22 45 | SS-6060340-SP 10 32 | 124-00404 2 4
CQ-2000000-00 24 42 | SM-5040800-SP 22 49 | $S-B060410-TP 10 11 | 124-00503 2 5
CQ-2020000-00 18 55 | SH-GO40800-SP 24 27 | $$-6060410-TP 10 22 | 124-00602 2 6
CQ-2520000-00 22 31 | SH-6040800-SP 24 51 | $S-6080410-SP 18 27 [ 124-0070! 207
CQ-2520000-00 22 44 | SM-6040800-SP 31 10 | SS-6D90630-TP 24 38 | 124-00800 38
CQ-3030000-00 22 41 | SK-6041000-SP 4 29 | SS-6090676-TP 10 & | 124-00809 2 9
SH-6041000-5P 6 42 | SS-6080G70-TP 10 1$ | 124-01005 2 10

MDC-270B2100 6 33 | SM-6041000-SP 14 25 | S3-6080670-TP 10 31 | 124-01105 2 11
MDC-270B1 100 6 34 | SM-6041000-SP 22 46 | SS-8080810-SP 16 50 | 124-01204 2 12
MDC-270B1104 32 21 | SM-6041000-SP 24 24 | SS-GDOOBID-TP 14 16 | 124-01303 2 13
SH-6041000-SP 24 49 | SS-6090810-TP 14 17 | 124-01402 2 14

NM-6040003-§D 12 74 | SM-6041200-SP 24 50 | SS-6090810-TP 14 19 | 124-0150% 2 15
NM-6040003-SD 22 48 | SM-6041200-SP 28 60 | SS-GOO08I0-TP 18 24 | 124-01600 2 16
NM-5040003-SD 24 25 | SM-6041202-TP 6 35 | S5-6110710-TP 8 27 | 124-01717 2 17
KM-6050001-SE 30 23 | SM-041202-TP 24 40 | S$-8I121220-TF 14 20 | 124-02004 2 26
NM-6050001-SE 30 32 | SM-8050BO0-SP 24 28 | SS-7060310-SP 22 43 | 124-02764 2 19
KM-G6050001-SP 8 33 | SM-6D51400-SP 8 32 | S§-7060810-SP 18 52 | 124-02806 2 20
NM-G180511-SE 30 31 | SM-6051400-SP 14 24 | SS-9080410-TP 18 53 | 124-02905 2 21
NS-6080210-SP 10 33 | SM-6051400-SP 16 42 | S3-0090813-TP 24 47 | 124-03259 2 23
NS-6090310-SN 2 59 | SM-6051402-TP 16 43 | SS-9161210-TP 8 28 | 124-03309 3 27
NS-6620320-SP 12 33 | SM-6051402-TP 22 37 124-03507 2 28
SM-6051600-SP 4 28 | TA-0971101-R0 & 32 | 124-D3606 2 92

RE-0300000-KO 12 75 | SH-6060800-SP 8 40 | TA-1030402-R0 12 62 | 124-03705 2 29
RE-0500000-K0 12 69 | SK-6060800-SP 16 57 124-03804 5 30
RO-0781901-00 16 40 | SY-6061002-TP 6 39 | WP-0320501-SD 2 81 | 124-03903 2 31
RO-0952001-00 12 64 | SH-6061200-SP I8 53 | WP-03703i6-SD 24 48 | 124-04000 2 32
RG-1082401-00 2 77 | SM-6061202-TP 6 37 | WP-0430B00-8) 2 66 | 124-D4109 5% 33
RO-2182401-00 2 88 | SH-G061402-TP 12 56 | WP-0430800-SD 2 68 | 124-04208 2 34
RD-4073501-00 4 11 | SH-6061402-TP 16 45 | WP-0430800-SD 2 90 | 124-04307 2 35
R4200-LOE-E00 24 53 | SM-6061602-TP 24 43 | WP-0430800-SD 14 28 | 124-04406 2 37
R4305-LOE-E00 24 54 | SK-6061610-SC 30 21 | WP-0430800-SD 16 56 | 124-04505 2 38
R4508-LOF-GOO 24 55 | SH-G0GI610-SC 30 34 | WP-0430800-8D 22 13 | 124-05403 2 39
SH-6061802-TP 24 52 | WP-0450801-8D 12 73 | 124-05502 5 40

SK-1040801-SP 2 50 | SM-6062502-TP 4 26 | WP-0531000-SD 22 38 | 124-05601 2 41
SM-4040855-SP 2 54 | SN-6850600-SP 16 51 | WP-1702600-80 30 28 | 124-05700 2 42
SK-4040855-SP 2 56 | SM-6850600-SP 18 43 | WS-0510002-KN 30 33 | 124-08407 3 36
SH-4040655-5P 2 57 | SM-8030312-TF 2 62 | WS-1643202-KR 30 30 | 124-09009 2 24
S¥-4040655-SP 2 60 | SM-8030312-TP 6 41 | §Z-0420350-KP 2 63 | 124-08108 2 25
SH-4040655-SP 2 67 | SH-8030312-TP 6 43 | WZ-0641510-KP 16 53 | 124-10015 4 1
SK-4040655-SP 2 60 | SM-8030312-TP 6 49 | WZ-0850302-K0 2 71 | 124-10106 4 2
S¥-4040855-SP 6 53 | SH-3030312-TP & 50 124-10205 4 3
SN-4040755-SP 14 27 | SM-8030312-TF 8 29 | 100-04109 2 44 | 124-10304 4 5
SM-4040855-SP 2 49 | SM-3030312-TP 16 25 | 118-34603 22 30 | 124-10353 4 4
SH-4040855-SP 2 83 | SM-8030312-TP 24 33 | 121-30803 22 28 | 124-10403 4 8
SM-4040855-8P 18 44 | SK-8040310-88 4 22 | 122-73108 18 12 | 124-10502 4 8
SH-4041055-SP 2 46 | SM-8040412-TP 2 53 | 122-84709 20 5 | 124-10601 4 12
SH-4041055-SP 2 52 | SM-8040412-TP 2 82 | 122-84808 20 14 | 124-10700 4 13
SM-4050855-SP 24 26 | SM-8040412-TP 4 31 | 122-84907 20 23 | 124-10809 4 14
SM-4050855-SP 28 59 | SH-8040412-TP 6 47 | 122-85003 20 3 | 124-10908 4 15
SM-4051405-SE 30 22 | SM-8040412-TP 12 6 | 122-85102 20 12 | 124-11112 4 18
SH-4051655-SP 2 78 | SM-804D412-TP 12 10 | 122-86201 20 21 | 124-11203 4 17
SH-40612655-SP 2 88 | SM-8040412-TP 12 60 | 122-85409 20 6 | 124-11302 4 18
SM-8030500-SN 2 72 | SH-8040412-TP 12 70 | 122-85409 20 15 | 124-11500 4 32
SH-5020600-SP 12 38 | SH-B804041%-TP 14 22 | 122-8540% 20 24 | 124-12003 6 60
S¥-6040600-SP 6 36 | SM-8040413-TP 16 41 | 122-85508 20 4 | 124-12102 & 6l
SM-6040600-SP 6§ 52 | SM-8040412-TP 18 22 | 122-85508 20 13 | 124-1220% 6 59
SH-6040600-SP 12 72 | SM-8040413-TP 18 47 | 122-85508 20 22 | 124-12508 6 1
SM-6040606-SP 12 78 | SH-8040412-1F 22 12 | 122-85607 20 7 | 124-12607 6 2
SM-G040600-SP 12 77 | SM-8040412-TP 24 46 | 122-85607 20 16 | 124-1280s 6 3
SM-G040600-SP 12 82 | SM-BDA0612-TP 2 64 | 122-85607 20 25 | 124-12904 6 4
SM-B040600-SP 16 47 | SM-8040612-TP 12 7 | 122-85706 20 8§ | 124-13001 6 5
SM-6040600-SP 16 55 | SN-8040612-TP - 16 38 | 122-85706 20 17 | 124-13001 4 6
SM-6040600-SP 18 49 | SM-8041012-TP 24 32 | 122-8570% 20 26 | 124-13208 8 &
SK-6040600-SP 38 58 | SM-8050502-TP 6 40 | 122-85806 20 10 | 124-13308 & 7
SH-6040600-SP 24 41 | SM-B050502-TP 22 36 | 122-85805 20 19 | 124-13506 G 9

— 34 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS A5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
i) H___h0 e H N ik H__RO wE H_ N
124-136056 6 1o 124-23860 12 34 124-31706 i6 60 124-45607 24 8
124-13803 6 12 124-24008 12 36 124-31805 16 61 124-45706 24 9
124-13902 6 13 124-24107 1237 124-31904 16 62 124-45805 24 10
124-14009 6 15 124-24214 14 5 124-33157 18 ] 124 -45904 24 11
12414207 6 16 124-24305 14 6 124-33306 18 & 124-46001 24 12
124-14405 6 17 | 124-24404 14 7 124-33405 18 9 124-46100 4 13
124- 14504 § 18 124-24552 12 40 124-335b04 18 11 124-46209 24 14
124- 14603 6 20 124-24701 12 41 124-33553 18 1o 124-468308 24 15
124-14702 6 2% 124-24800 12 42 124-33702 18 13 124-46407 24 14
124-14801 ¢ 22 124-24909 12 43 124-33801 18 14 124-46606 24 17
124-14800 6 23 124-25005 12 44 124-33900 18 63 124-46704 24 36
124 -15006 6 24 124-25153 12 45 124-34007 18 64 124-46303 24 37
124-15106 6 25 124-25203 12 46 124-34106 18 65 124-46902 24 18
124-15303 6 26 124-25302 12 47 124-34205 18 4 124-47008 24 149
124-15402 6 27 124-26401 12 48 124-34403 18 16 124-47108 4 20
124- 16501 6 28 124-26500 1249 124-34502 18 17 124-47207 24 2
124-15600 & 28 124-26609 12 50 124-34601 18 18 124-47306 24 22
124-16709 6 19 124 -26807 12 51 124-34700 13 19 124-47405 24 34
124-16103 6 14 124-25906 12 52 124-34809 1 20 124-47504 24 5b
124-16202 6 56 124-26003 14 8 124-34908 ig 28 124-47504 a2 22
124-16202 24 83 124-26102 14 8 124-35103 18 6 12447900 26 4
124- 16400 6 53 124-26201 14 10 124-35202 18 31 124-48007 26 1
124-16400 24 64 124-26300 14 11 124-35301 16 &3 124-48007 28 1
12416508 & 57 124-26417 4 12 124-356301 18 67 124-48106 26 2
124-16509 24 65 | 124-28508 14 13 124-35558 18 2 124-48106 28 2
124-17607 8 124-26815 12 53 124-366567 18 3 124-48205 26 3
124- 17606 8 2 124-26714 12 b4 124-35707 18 30 12448502 26 7
124~ 17705 B 3 124-26806 14 15 124-3b806 8 32 124-48502 28 7
124- 17804 g8 4 124-26804 14 14 §24-36507 i§ 9 124-48601 26 8
124-17903 8 5 124-27801 12 31 124-36804 18 42 124 -48601 28 8
124-18000 § & 124-27100 12 32 124-38008 26 1 124-48700 26 10
124 -18109 3 7 124-27208 14 4 124-38156 20 2 124-48700 28 10
124- 18208 § & 124-27308 12 59 124-38250 20 11 124-4875% 26 9
12418414 8 9 124-27407 1278 124-38354 20 20 124-48759 28 9
124-18513 8 10 12427506 1279 12438701 20 38 124-48809 o268 11
124-18604 8 1l 124-27605 12 80 124-39204 20 36 124-48809 28 1
124-18703 8 12 124-27704 12 81 124-39303 20 35 124-48508 26 12
124-18802 8 13 124-27803 12 22 124-30402 20 9 124-48508 28 12
124-18354 8 M 124-27902 12 25 124-39402 20 18 124-49005 26 13
124-19107 8 15 124-28009 16 1 124-38402 20 27 124-49005 28 13
12419208 8 16 124-28108 15 2 124-39501 20 30 124-49104 26 18
12419305 8 17 124-28207 15 3 124-39600 20 31 124 -49203 26 20
124-19404 8 18 124-28306 16 4 124-39709 20 33 124-49203 28 20
124-19503 g8 19 124-28405 16 5 124-39808 20 34 124-49302 26 2
124-19602 8 20 | 124-28504 16 6 124-39907 20 37 124-49302 23 21
124-19701 8 21 124-28803 18 7 124-40004 28 39 124-49401 26 b
12419800 8 22 124-28702 16 8 124-41507 22 1 124-50052 26 22
12420006 8 23 124-28801) 16 9 124-41655 223 124-50062 28 23
124-20105 8 24 124-285800 16 11 124-41663 22 2 124-50151 26 23
124-20204 8 256 1 124-28007 16 12 124-41804 22 4 124-50151 28 23
124-20303 8 16 124-29106 16 13 124-41903 22 b §24-50250 26 24
124-21004 121 124-29206 16 14 124-42000 22 6 124-50250 28 24
124-21103 122 124-29304 16 15 124-42104 227 i24-50557 26 25
124-21301 123 124-28403 16 16 124-42307 22 8 124-50557 Z8 25
124-215609 2 4 124-208403 2 7 124-42406 22 9 124-50656 26 26
124 -21608 125 | 124-28502 16 17 124-42505 22 10 124-50656 28 96
124-218086 1213 124-29502 18 8 12442604 22 17 124-51209 26 27
124-21905 12 14 124-28502 i3 29 124-42762 22 18 12451209 28 27
124-22002 12 15 124-25601 16 18 124-42802 22 19 124-51308 26 28
124-22101 12 16 124-28700 16 19 124-42901 22 20 124-51308 28 28
124-22200 12 17 § 124-25808 16 21 124-43008 22 2] 124-51456 26 29
124-22408 12 19 124-30005 16 22 124-43107 22 22 124-51456 28 29
124-22507 12 20 124-30005 18 33 124-43206 22 24 124-51605 26 30
124-22606 12 2% 124-30104 16 23 124-43255 22 23 124-51605 28 30
124-22804 1223 124-30252 16 24 124-43305 22 28 124-51704 26 31
124-22003 12 24 124-306568 16 26 124-43404 22 27 124-51704 28 3
124-23117 12 26 124-306568 16 27 124-43701 22 29 124-51852 26 32
124-23216 1227 124-30807 16 28 124-44014 22 32 12451852 28 32
124-23307 143 124-30006 i 29 124-44113 22 33 124-52000 26 33
124-23366 4 1 124-31003 i6 32 124-44212 22 M 124-52009 28 33
124-23505 4 2 | 124-31102 16 33 124-44303 22 35 124-52108 26 34
124-23604 438 124-31201 16 34 124-45003 24 1 124-52108 28 34
124-23703 12 28 124-31300 16 35 124-45102 24 2 124-52207 26 35
124-23802 12 30 124-31409 16 36 124-45201 24 4 124-52207 28 35
124-23851 12 29 ] 124-31508 16 37 124-456300 24 5 124-52306 26 36
124-23901 12 35 124-31607 16 - 10 124-45508 24 1 124-52306 28 36
— 85 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERIC AL INDEX OF PARTTES =7l

PART N0 PAGE REF PART %0 PAGE  BER PART X0 PAGE  RE¥ PART X0 PAGE  REF
i A NO L MO S WM 2% N

124-h2405 28 37 124-71207 o 25 J10-0830% 30 28 316-18005 3 36

124- 52405 28 37 | 124-71306 1027 | 310-08808 26 14 | 310-18005 8 a7

124-52504 26 38 | 124-71406 1024 | 310-08808 26 1§ | a1)-18008 § 38

124-53504 28 38 124-71584 o 24 310- 08808 26 b4 310~ 18005 22

124-52603 26 39 | 124-7TIG0% 1038 | 316-DBRGR 2% 14 | 310-18104 § 54

124-52603 28 3% 124-TEO0R 14 24 310-08R08 28 18 31018104 2% 42

124-52702 26 40 | f22-78107 14 30 | 310-D8BGS 2B 54 | 210-18203 12 11

12453702 28 40 | 124-TB206 14 21 | 310-0%004 38 17 | 510-18302 0 24

t24-52801 26 41 124~-78004 i4 32 31G-09004 28 52 3i0- 18401 ¢ 28

124- 53801 28 41 | 124-78103 14 33 | 310-85004 26 60 | 310-18500 38 2

124-52500 26 42 124-78202 14 34 310-68004 2 ¥ Ji0n- 19300 2 32

124-52400 Z8 4z 124-36000 14 35 310-09G04 I8 52 31019508 2 48

124-53205 28 3 124-80109 14 3 319-02004 2% Bh 315- 19706 4 23

124-53304 28 4 | 124-80208 1437 1 310-03004 28 85 | 31020308 24 31

124-53403 28 ] 124-81008 18 61 310-08103 2 4 314~ 20407 12 58

124-53502 28 6 | 124-81107 i8 50 | 310-0930] 26 46 | 310-20407 12 65

124-53650 25 18 124-81800 18 B2 310-09301 28 46 316-26407 12 67

{24 -55002 321 | 124-82600 1620 | 310-19101 22 47 | 310-20805 6 45

§24-05]{1 32 A 124-B3004 2 18 310- 105607 22 &0 3021207 4 33

124-55820H) 52 3 124-83202 2 2% 310-10808 4 24 3140-21207 8 34

124-55300 32 4 124-84002 18 15 310-10705 20 44 d8-243102 2 84

{24-56408 32 5 | 124-84101 24 58 | 310-10804 2430 | 210-24162 14 2%

124-56507 32 8 | 124-84200 24 50 | 310-10903 26 48 | 310-24706 6 47

17455800 32 il 124-64408 24 Gl 310-10903 28 44 310-24708 28 47

124-55705 32 8 124-84507 24 62 310- 11000 4 27 31025208 16 4%

124-55804 32 ji 124-84608 24 3 310-11108 8 44 310-25208 14 23

12455803 32 | 124-85009 24 56 | 310-11108 2R 51 | 310-25307 26 i

124-54006 a2 i 310-11109 28 44 | 310-25307 26 43

124-58100 32 12 228-30304 36 £3 310-1110% 28 51 310-25307 26 B¢

1724-56208 az 13 228-304048 30 7 310-11208 3 15 310-25307 28 16

1724-563D87 3z 14 220-30807 30 2 31611307 24 ) 310-25307 28 43

24- 56406 32 I8 229-30507 30 18 316- 11307 28 57 310-25307 28 80

124- 56505 KV 329-30705 30 & 310-11307 28 b7 310-25408 28 &%

124-56783 32 17 229-30705 30 20 318-11505 2 1 31626008 Z 79

124-57107 32 19 | 295-30804 30 17 ] 310-12107 26 15 ] 310-26107 26 65

124-5T7206 32 2n 228-30803 n 16 310-12107 26 4% 310-28206 26 5T

124- 57444 iz 23 22431000 an 1b 310-12307 26 63 310-26206 28 62

124-57503 3z 24 | 225-31109 30 14 | 310-12107 28 15 | 310-28503 26 58

124-57802 a2 28 229-31208 36 4 310-12107 28 4% 31028503 28 63

12457701 32 18 228-31307 30 8 310-12107 28 53 310-26602 26 8§

124-58501 31 2 2298-31406 30 6 31012206 26 45

124-58650 )R 310-12206 26 61

194-58600 2l 2 1 310-00003 2 61 1 310-12206 28 45

124-58709 31 5 310-0010% 14 21 3106-12206 I8 5R§

124-58808 31 i 310-00201 i1Z2 58 310-12206 28 668

12458807 31 8 316-00G201 18 21 310-12909 4 L}

124-50004 318 | 316-0020% 18 46 ¢ 510-13501 22 30

124-5%104 2 7 318-00300 4 30 31D-13500 3 3

124--80156 30 I 310-00404 6 4R 310-13704 26 5%

124-60705 a0 i 318-00409 24 45 116-13704 28 &4

124-60304 g 10 | 316-01001 22 11 | 310-13808 12 68

124-60003 s6 i | 316-01407 128 | 31D-13807 6 52

12481000 K1 ¥ 316-015046 & 30 31514103 2 TG

1d4-61703 3n 3 316-G1R04: 24 23 31015100 12 55

124-81703 S0 19§ 310-52408 31 1% ] 310-15100 16 46

124-6600] § 65 310-02603 KY S ¥ 310-15100 iR 51

124-65100 g 11 318-03007 18 GE 310-156209 2 91

124 -85407 8 & | 310-03205 12 66 | 310-15209 12 I8

12466058 10 i 310-03601t 12 40 310- 15209 i8 &7

124-66553 012 | 310-04005 4 19 | 310-15308 2 70

124-67007 10 pA 316-04104 4 7 310-16008 4 18

124-67106 10 3 1 310-05507 16 44 | 310-1600%9 24 39

12487106 10 14 316-05507 18 &6 310- 16108 6 39

134872056 10 4 310-05606 24 44 310-16207 i 10

124-67304 10 5 110-1165050 K} 4 310- 16207 i 2

124-687304 W 1% 310-06402 2 &l 310-16306 i [}

124-87403 10 § 310-H7008 2 84 310-163086 20

124-67403 1 1t 310-07808 i 8 310-1540% i3 25

12467502 10 ki 316-87107 2 47 310- 16504 12 B3

124-87502 0 I3 | 316-071407 2 86 | 31n-16504 24 58

124-677T00 3 4] 315-067107 4 20 310-17206 6 48

124-67809 1013 ) 3108-B7206 2 8 | 3106-17304 12 g

124-57808 1015 | 310-D7305 12 81 | 310-17502 14 28

12470650 10 23 310080086 2 2 310-37502 I8 31

12471604 10 24 INN-a8301 28 H1 310-18008 % 56

124-TLIIB iy 45 $10-08303 3 25 316- 18005 8 35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

36 -




wBLEKCE

HEL M, ZBRE
To ouder or for furthar
JUKI CORPORATION i
pleass COMBct :
Coeprpright () el —H001 JUKI CORR HImo— YA B EN R SR L R RS B URT,
¢=nu{¥‘.ﬁ-@“ WNTELE # T ciéa triptinn coverad in inis pans lisl b 2uijec) o change for impranmsmenl of the comvadity wilhsut nofics.
ERELET,

Bomrt-p a3 b, oFnpisoEdiATERLEEDOT.

All righte rneeried throughoat B wedd, # Thig paie ki aclied i accordances with e pifuc) Apeclc o s ol December 2007,

Prired in Japan

From the Iibraw of: Sugerior Sewinﬁ Machine & SuEﬁly LLC





